DocuSign Envelope 1D; 22AA2BCC-4DA48-43FD-80D4-67B4BDED 967

SECOND AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT

Milwaukee County, a Wisconsin municipal body corporate (hereinafter called
“County™), represented by Paul Bargren, Corporation Counsel, and von Briesen & Roper, s.c.
(hereinafter called “Contractor™) previously entered into a contract for professional service
on September 29, 2014 (the “Contract”) and amended the Contract on December 2, 2014,

The parties hereby agree to further amend the Contract, as follows:

SCOPE OF SERVICES: The Contract is hereby amended to include legal service for
defending any appeal of the judgment obtained in circuit court that establishes the County’s title
and rights to the Transit Center property, and to include legal service for any further related
proceedings required in circuit court, in the time and manner approved by Corporation Counsel.

COMPENSATION BILLING: The Contract is hereby amended to provide that the total
compensation to Contractor for services performed under the Agreement shall not exceed TWO
HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($200,000.00) unless agreed to by County in writing,

The foregoing amendments are contingent on County Board review and active or passive
approval. Except as set forth above, all provisions of the Agreement between the parties , as

amended, remain in force and effect,
von Briesen & Roper, s.c,

vy bl o

Alan Marcuvitz (-
?.
10 / 7 5'
Milwaukee County

Milwaukee Count
Office ef Corporatigh County Executive
DocuSigned by:

unsel
By:.'\/ﬁ/(,/ M()V’ By: fﬁv\ A

Dated:

Paul Bargren Liheiasdchale.
—
Dated: 7/’ e / 7 Dated: 8/13/2015
Milwaukee County
Comptroller

Dated: 8/13/2015

R D




D@cuﬁw

Esecupkp

Certlficate Gf Completlon SR SR _ ¥ ey
Enverope Number 22AA2E!CC4D4843FDSUD467B4BDSDT967 Siatus: Completed
Subject: Please DocuSign this document: Transit Center amendment.pdf

Source Envelope:

Bocument Pages: 2 Signatures: 2 Envelope Originator:

Cerlificate Pages: 2 Initials: 0 Stephanie Gulizia
AutoNav: Enabled 901 N 9th St
Sie 301

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Milwaukee, Wl 53233
sgulizia@milwenty.com
IP Address: 204.194.251.5

Status Onglnal Holder: Stephanie Gulizia Location: DocuSign
8/13/2015 8:46:08 AM CT sgulizia@milweniy.com

Chris Abele Bocusigned by: Sent: 8/13/2015 8:46:53 AM CT
cabele@milwcnty.com [ &L._\ Viewed: 8/13/2015 12:27.19 PM CT
County Executive A3 Signed: 8/13/2015 12:27:32 PM CT
Milwaukee County )
Security Level: Email, Account Authentication Using I Address: 204.194.251.5
(None)
Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered

1D:
Scott B. Manske Docusigned by: Sent: 8/13/2015 8:46:53 AM CT
comptrollersignature@milwenty.com E Viewed: 8/13/2015 9:58:05 AM CT

FTASHASSDNIMIE. Signed; 8/13/2015 10:15:43 AM CT

Comptrolier
Milwaukee County
Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)
Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered
D

Using IP Address: 204.194.251.5

Sent: 8/13/2015 12:27:33 PM CT

Jodi Giessel 7 B 7 | ‘
jodi.giessel@milwaukeecountywi.gov gﬁ pI E B Viewed: 8/13/2015 12:34:37 PM CT

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
{None})
Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered
1D:

Notay Evenis



